Kam, Gberdao Gustave (Burkina Faso)

[Original: French]

Note verbale

The Embassy of Burkina Faso to the Kingdom of Belgium presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the Assembly of States Parties to the Rome Statute of the International Criminal Court and has the honour to inform it that the Government of Burkina Faso has decided to nominate Judge Gberdao Gustave Kam as a candidate for the post of judge of the International Criminal Court (List B), at the elections to be held in December 2020 during the nineteenth session of the Assembly of States Parties to the Rome Statute.

Judge Gberdao Gustave KAM is a judge at the exceptional grade and has held senior positions both in the judicial system of Burkina Faso and at the international level. His curriculum vitae is attached herewith, as well as French and English versions of his letter of motivation and commitment.